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Ethernet Access Switch

Well-known brand name

(24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+, at least 4x 10GBE SFP+ ports) managed switch

SFP+ multimode transceivers module

Switching capacity (full duplex): minimum 200 Gbps
Throughput(Mpps):minimum 100 Mpps

1GB latency: less than 2 micro Seconds

layer2 and basic layer 3 switching capabilities:
Layer2 features:

= MAC addresses in hardware : 16K orabove - |EEE 802.3az Energy Efficient Ethernet

= Number of VLANSs:4k or above - Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol (RSTP)
= Port based VLANs -Multiple Spanning Tree Protocol (MSTP)
- MAC based VLANs - Layer 2 protocol tunneling (L2PT)

= Aggregation Control Protocol (LACP)
= Multiple VLAN Registration(MVRP)
Layer 3 Features:

= IPv4 &IPv6 static Routes

= Routing Protocols: RIP ,OSPF

IPv4 &IPv6 dynamic routes

= Routing Policy

Support Access Control List (ACLs): VLAN based ACL(VACL) with the ability to add/remove/change -
ACL entries (ACL Editing)

Device Management and operations: CLI,web interface, remote monitoring, DHCP server, DNS

Resolver, system log logging, RADIUS authentication, SSHv2,HTTP/HTTPs, Simple network
management Protocol (SNMP), configuration backup via FTP/secure Copy, image rollback
IPv4 and IPv6 Management, including neighbor discovery, telnet, SSH, DNS, system log and NTP

RJ-45 serial console port, usb mini console port




